
 
 

2017-2018 School Calendar  
 

Monday August 21 Faculty Workday    No Classes 
Tuesday    August 22 Faculty Professional Meeting Day  No Classes 
Wednesday  August 23 Faculty Professional In-Service Day  No Classes  
Thursday August 24 First Day for Students 
Monday  September 4 Labor Day     No Classes 
Monday     October 9 Parent-Teacher Conference Day  No Classes 
Friday  October 20 First Grading Period Ends     
Wed-Sun  Nov 22-26 Thanksgiving Recess    No Classes 
Monday  November 27 Classes Resume     
Thu-Mon Dec 21-Jan 1 Christmas Recess    No Classes 
Tuesday January 2 Classes Resume  
Friday  January 5 Second Grading Period Ends 
Monday January 15 Martin Luther King Jr. Day   No Classes 
Friday  February 16 Parent-Teacher Conference Day  No Classes 
Monday  February 19 Presidents’ Day    No Classes 
Friday   March 16 Third Grading Period Ends 
Thurs-Mon Mar 29-Apr 2 Easter Recess     No Classes 
Friday   May 25 Fourth Grading Period Ends, Last Day of School 
  
************************************************************************ 
 Marking Periods  # of days Progress Reports  Report Cards 
1st August 24 – October 20   40 days Friday, 9/22  Friday, 10/27 
2nd October 23 – January 5 44 days Tuesday, 11/21 Friday, 1/12 
3rd January 8 – March 16    47 days Friday, 2/9  Friday, 3/23 
4th March 19 – May 25  47 days Friday,  4/20  Friday, 5/25 
 
************************************************************************ 

Commencement Date and Location: 
John W. Stephenson Center 

Harrison Central Junior-Senior High School 
Friday, May 25, 2018 

7:00 p.m. 
 


